C
S3336  VER P1
PRODUCT SHEET
James Hardie™
Fibre Cement Cladding
Key benefits include:
•  Durability
•  Low maintenance

length:
3 000 mm
Available in
8 colours*
* Information on product codes can be found in the currents James Hardie UK price list.
11TRIMS, ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS
Slots 50mm in
from each end
APPROVED
SUPPLIERS OF
All trims are manufactured from a 2-layer polyester precoat paint system to match the
board colours and come with a removable film for protection during installation.
southernsheeting.co.uk
Hardie™ Plank starter ventilation profile
 Available in three standard depths Code
 25mm 3m long, Plain aluminium. HP1VST-25
  Use with 25mm deep battens. Hardie Plank overlap system
 38mm   3m long. Plain aluminium. HP1VST-38
  Use with 38mm deep battens. Hardie Plank overlap system
 50mm   3m long. Plain aluminium. HP1VST-50
  Use with 50mm deep battens. Hardie Plank overlap system
These trims are used to ensure the first board in a run of cladding has the
correct `kick-out’ whilst also not blocking the battens and maintaining
airflow behind the boards.
Top and Bottom vent mesh/perforated closure
 Depths available Colour Code
 3.0m long 30mm x 25mm   Plain HP1TV-25
 2.5m long 30mm x 40mm   Plain EW1IM40
 2.5m long 30mm x 50mm   Plain EW1IM50
 2.5m long 30mm x 40mm   Black EW1IM40-BK
 2.5m long 30mm x 50mm   Black EW1IM50-BK
Perforated closure/insect mesh is to be used to cap off battens at the top
and bottom of all openings including above and below windows/doors etc.
They prevent anything nesting or building up in the crucial air flow gap.
 Width Code
 20m roll Walther Strong Clad tape 50mm EW1CLADTAPE-50
Cladtape self-adhesive tape should be used to protect timber battens used
when installing weatherboard cladding
Walther strong clad tape
Trims - Metal profiles
Hardie™ VL Plank Starter Profile
Code HP1VLST
Length: 3m
Plain aluminium only
Used to hang the first plank on a horizontally installed VL system project
Accessories
 Widths available Code
 25m roll Hardie EPDM tape 60mm HP1EPDM-60
 25m roll Hardie EPDM tape 80mm HP1EPDM-80
 25m roll Hardie EPDM tape 100mm HP1EPDM-100
 25m roll Hardie EPDM tape 120mm HP1EPDM-120
UV Resistant tape to cover the vertical joints between planks and between
planks and trims/windows/doors.
NOT Self-adhesive. Requires staples/pins to install to timber battens.
Hardie™ EPDM tape

Not suitable for use with 25mm battens or Hardie VL boards.
Tenmat FF102/50 Ventilated Fire Barrier
Code EW1TENMAT
Dimensions: 6 mm × 75 mm × 1000 mm
A rigid, high expansion intumescent strip encased in aluminium foil.
Designed for use within cavities of up to 50mm. Fire rated up to 120 minutes.
APPROVED
SUPPLIERS OF
southernsheeting.co.uk
Gecko Gauge
Code HP1GECKO
Gauges to support weatherboard for a one person installation. For
Hardie® Plank overlap weatherboard only.
Profi blades
 Blade sizes Code
 165mm (4 teeth) 20mm bore size FA1PROFBLADE165
 190mm (6 teeth) 30mm bore size FA1PROFBLADE190
 216mm (6 teeth) 30mm bore size FA1PROFBLADE216
 235mm (6 teeth) 30mm bore size FA1PROFBLADE235
A saw blade with polycrystalline diamond (PCD) teeth that cut
effortlessly through fibre cement fibre board products.
They offer amazing benefits to TCT Blades. They last 50 times as long,
provide a cleaner cut through more fragile surfaces, can cut up to 3
times faster whilst creating significantly less dust.
Profi Jigsaw Blade - 100mm (Pack of 3)
 Blade size Code
 100mm long, 1.2mm thick FA1PROFJIG100
• Profi fibre cement and plaster jigsaw blades
• Tungsten Carbide
• Long lasting material designed to endure hard wearing materials
such as fibre cement